local school administrative unit at least from the school year the data for the 
EVAAS student growth index score is collected until the school year a bonus 
provided under this subsection is paid. 

(2)        Of the funds appropriated for this program, the Department of Public Instruction shall 
allocate the sum of seven million nine hundred thirty-five thousand one hundred 
seventy-eight dollars ($7,935,178) to award a bonus in the amount of two thousand one 
hundred fifty dollars ($2,150) to each qualifying teacher who is an eligible teacher 
under sub-sub-subdivision (1)a.1. of this subsection. 

(3)        Of the funds appropriated for this program, the Department of Public Instruction shall 
allocate the sum of seven million nine hundred thirty-five thousand one hundred 
seventy-eight dollars ($7,935,178) to award a bonus in the amount of two thousand one 
hundred fifty dollars ($2,150) to each qualifying teacher who is an eligible teacher 
under sub-sub-subdivision (1)a.2. of this subsection, subject to the following 
conditions: 
a.         Teachers employed in charter schools, regional schools, and University of North 

Carolina laboratory schools are not eligible to receive a bonus under this